SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER NO. __ 1

SDCC PROJECT NAME:_Orange Park High School Install VAV’s/Duct Heaters for New
Roof Top Units in Building 1

SDCC PROJECT NO: _C-3-11/12

The Owner authorized the Contractor to make the following change(s) in the contract dated

February 16, 2012.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $ _ 267,757.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT BY PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER(S): $

Change(s) and reason(s) for this Change Order:_Direct Purchase of construction materials by
the School Board of Clay County (see attached for breakdown).

Additional Time needed for this Change Order is zero (0) calendar days. Contract Substantial
Completion date is July 31, 2012. Final Completion date is August 15, 2012.

For these changes: o Add to m Deduct from the Contract in accordance with the conditions of
the Contract the sum of: _Thirty-one thousand, sixty-five and 60/100 Dollars.

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $267,757.00
ADDITION TO CONTRACT: $0.00
DEDUCTION TO CONTRACT: $31,065.60
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $236,691.40

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER CERTIFICATION: In my considered professional opinion, as Pro;ect
Architect/Engineer, the priges quoted in this Change Order are both fair and reasonable and in
the proper ratio to the cosf/of th i Zork contract under benefit of competitive bidding.

. Date: _5/ 9’(2&/2_
ArChitectlE’%{ /’ +<%

By execution of this Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges that all issues related to
compensation and time have been r solved 3
the work identified in this Chan e O )

Signature:

ACCEPTED: Signature:

Cor;(tractor M
Slgnature W Date: S~/ &

SDCC Project Manager

APPROVED: Signature: Date:
School Board Chairman

MiS15010
EFF 7/10/08

Date: 5‘/8 (2



09°590°1€3 00°08% 0985213 00°092'62% *LOVHINOD oML 1ONa3d Y101

09°'690'18% 00°05$ 09'682'L$ 00°092'62% waysg iy syooug 3 TA A velel ZLoz/LLY
NOIIONG3d [T SONIAVS (%09) SONIAVS  INNONY AOANIN #0d #0O3 alva
qviol Xvli Xvl ‘0'd

$022€ 14 ‘ITUNANOSHOVF
133IS NOIMOOIS Pes
*ONI “TYOINVHOIIN AYD "M "M

(2LL1-e-0)
I ONIQTING NOLLIGGY AVA HOIH YRIVd 3DNVHD
ONISYHIHN LOIG



